

No. 16,481

IN THE

**United States Court of Appeals
For the Ninth Circuit**

EVIS MANUFACTURING COMPANY, a corporation,
ARTHUR N. WELLS,

Petitioners,

vs.

FEDERAL TRADE COMMISSION,

Respondent.

PETITIONERS' REPLY BRIEF

FRANCIS R. KIRKHAM,

JAMES MICHAEL,

HARRY C. SCOTT,

PILLSBURY, MADISON & SUTRO,

225 Bush Street, San Francisco 4, California,

Attorneys for Petitioners.

FILED

JUL 2 1964

FRANK H. BOWEN, C.

Table of Contents

	Page
A. The “‘blow-down’ tale” and the ion exchange test (Resp. Br. 51, 49)	6
B. The Evis “pipe” (Resp.Br. 5)	10
C. The purported conflict in the consumer testimony	11
D. Drs. Albrook and Adams (Resp.Br. 48-49)	15
E. Dr. Weast’s tests (Resp.Br. 44)	18
F. Dr. Hoffman (Resp.Br. 12-13)	19
G. Petitioners’ witnesses O’Connell and Frantz (Resp.Br. 10, 25-26, 39-40)	23
H. Petitioners’ instructions (Resp.Br. 32-39)	25
I. The Commission’s suggestion that the discontinuance of chemicals or changes in water supply “could have caused” the benefits which resulted from the installation of the Evis units	27
Conclusion	31
Appendix	

Table of Authorities Cited

	Pages
Business Week, March 26, 1960, pp. 86, 93, 96.....	6
Deadrich v. United States, 74 F.2d 619.....	3
DeForest Radio Co. v. Gen. Elec. Co., 283 U.S. 664.....	24
De Forest’s Training v. Federal Trade Commission, 134 F.2d 819	32
Diamond Rubber Co. v. Consol. Tire Co., 220 U.S. 428.....	23, 24
Differential Steel Car Co. v. MacDonald, 180 F.2d 260....	3
Galloway v. United States, 130 F.2d 467.....	3
Navajo Freight Lines v. Mahaffy, 174 F.2d 305.....	2
State of Washington v. United States, 214 F.2d 33.....	3
United States v. Thornburgh, 111 F.2d 278.....	3

No. 16,481
